


Bar 98 Classic M
enu



若您自帶酒水，將酌收葡萄酒每瓶NT$300，烈酒每瓶NT$600之服務費。
Our corkage fee for table wine is NT$300 per bottle, for liquor and spirits is NT$600 per bottle.

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.

所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費 
All prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.

每人最低消費NT$150
Our minimum charge is NT$150 per person.

牛肉
Beef

豬肉
Pork



Rice &
 N

oodles



凱達冠軍牛肉麵
Beef Noodle Soup
精緻紅燒 / 慢煨清燉 (二選一)
Braised  / Stewed  (Choose one of Two)

爽口番茄牛肉麵
Tomato Beef Noodle Soup

經典義大利麵
Spaghetti
經典肉醬       / 青醬海鮮 / 奶油培根蛋黃         (三選一)
Spaghetti Bolognese
Spaghetti with Seafood in Pesto Sauce
Spaghetti  Carbonara
(Choose one of Three)

主廚燃手炒飯
Fried Rice
蝦仁 / 叉燒        / 牛肉
Shrimp / Barbecue Pork / Beef

金瓜鮮蝦米粉
Fried Rice Vermicelli with Pumpkin & Shrimp

寶島滷肉飯
Braised Pork Rice
主廚家傳滷肉飯、荷包蛋、時令小菜
Braised Pork, Over-easy egg, Seasonal side dishes 

特色美饌  Rice & Noodles

$ 380

$ 400

$ 320

$ 300

$ 300

$ 160

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.



D
eep-Fried Foods



美式脆薯
French Fries

酥炸洋蔥圈
Onion Rings

檸香雞柳佐塔塔醬
Fried Chicken Fillet with Tartar Sause

主廚秘製炸翅
Deep-Fried Chicken Wings

經典炸魚薯條
Fish and Chip
塔塔醬 / 莎莎醬 (二選一)
Tartar Sause / Salsa Sauce (Choose one of Two)

綜合美式炸物拼盤
Assorted Deep-Fried Platter
脆薯 / 洋蔥圈 / 雞柳 / 秘製炸翅 / 炸魚薯條
French Fries / Onion rings / Deep-Fried Chicken Fillet / Squid Roll

經典炸物  Deep-Fried Foods

$ 180

$ 220

$ 320

$ 320

$ 320

$ 680

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.



Snacks



晨光鮮摘沙拉
Salad
鮮蝦 / 鮪魚 / 燻雞 / 煙燻鮭魚 (四選一)
Shrimp / Tuna / Smoked Chicken / Smoked Salmon 
(Choose one of Four)

和風 / 千島 / 凱薩 / 義式油醋 (四選一)
Japanese / Thousand Island / Caesar / Balsamic Vinaigrette
(Choose one of Four)

時令鮮摘蔬菜、培根碎      、葡萄乾、起司粉、麵包丁
Mixed Lettuce, Bacon Crumbles, Raisins, Croutons, Cheese Powder

凱達總匯三明治
Club Sandwich
雞肉 、 火腿 、 培根 、 巧達起司 、 煎蛋 、 蕃茄 、 生菜搭配獨門醬料
Chicken, Ham, Bacon, Cheddar Cheese, Fried Egg, Tomato, Lettuce 
with mayonnaise

美式牛肉起司漢堡
Cheese Beef Burger

木燻工法冷肉起司盤
Cold Cuts Cheese Plate

時令鮮果盤
Fresh Fruits

冰淇淋聖代
Ice Cream Sundae
香草 / 榴蓮 / 巧克力 / 綜合 (四選一)
Vanilla / Durian / Chocolate / Mix  (Choose one of Four)

輕食主義  Snacks

$ 320

$ 360

$ 360

$ 360

$ 360

$ 220

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.



Coffee



We Proudly Serve Starbucks
星巴克咖啡服務

美式咖啡
Americano

濃縮咖啡
Espresso

拿鐵
Café Latte

卡布奇諾
Cappuccino

馥列白
Flat White

摩卡
Mocha

經典巧克力
Classic Hot Chocolate

$ 150

$ 150

$ 165

$ 165

$ 165

$ 165

$ 165

I H

I H

I H

I H

I H

I H

I H

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.



Tea/Juice



Tea/Juice  茶/果汁

英式早餐茶
English Breakfast

伯爵茶
Earl Grey

大吉嶺
Darjeeling

薄荷茶
Peppermint

烏龍茶
Oolong

茉莉花茶
Jasmine

每日新鮮果汁
Daily Fresh Juice

$ 150

$ 150

$ 150

$ 150

$ 150

$ 150

$ 160

H

H

H

H

H

H

I

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.





Wine  葡萄酒

White Wine
(Cuvee Vendome Blanc ⁄ France)

Red Wine
(Amora ⁄ Spain) 

Errazuriz Estate Reserva Merlot / Chile

$ 600

$ 600

$ 1,200

$ 130

$ 130

$ 180

Champ & Spark  香檳及氣泡酒

Moet & Chandon

Prosecco Treviso Extra Dry DOC 
(750ml)

Prosecco Treviso Extra Dry DOC 
(200ml)

$ 3,500

$ 1,300

$ 600

Cocktail  雞尾酒

Screw Driver  螺絲起子

Gin Tonic  琴通寧

Margarita  瑪格麗特

Tequila Sunrise  龍舌蘭日出

Sangria  桑格里拉紅

Sangria Blanc  桑格里拉白

Mojito  莫西多

High Ball  高球

Daily Cocktail  每日特調

$ 220

$ 220

$ 250

$ 250

$ 250

$ 250

$ 250

$ 250

$ 180

BottleGlass

Bottle

未成年請勿飲酒      Please do not drink if you are a minor

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.





Liquor  烈酒

RUM (Bacardi ⁄ White)

RUM (Myers’s ⁄ Dark)

GIN (Beefeater)

GIN (Bombay)

TEQUILA (Jose Cuervo)

VODKA (Smirnoff )

$ 1,200

$ 1,200

$ 1,200

$ 1,300

$ 1,200

$ 1,200

$ 180

$ 180

$ 180

$ 200

$ 180

$ 180

$ 3,500$ 250

Cognac  法國干邑

Hennessy V .S.O.P

Whiskey  威士忌

Jack Daniel's

Jim Beam

Kavalan Whiskey (700ml)

Chivas Regal 12'

Johnnie Walker Black Label 12'

Glenfiddich 12'

Ballantine's

The Macallan 12'

Glenmorangie 18'

Royal Salute 21'

$ 1,500

$ 1,200

$ 1,600

$ 1,600

$ 1,300

$ 1,600

$ 1,300

$ 2,800

$ 6,000

$ 6,000

$ 200

$ 180

$ 200

$ 200

$ 200

$ 200

$ 200

$ 250

$ 300

$ 300

BottleGlass

BottleGlass

BottleGlass

未成年請勿飲酒      Please do not drink if you are a minor

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.





Beer  啤酒

Soft Drink   碳酸飲料/礦泉水

Coca Cola  可口可樂

Coca Cola Zero  零卡可口可樂

Sprite  雪碧

Ginger Ale  薑汁汽水

Sparkling Water  氣泡水

$ 120

$ 120

$ 120

$ 120

$ 140

Taiwan Beer Gold Label (330ml)  台灣金牌啤酒

Asahi (330ml)  朝日啤酒

Heineken (330ml)  海尼根啤酒

Corona (330ml)  可樂娜啤酒

Kirin (330ml)  麒麟啤酒

$ 140

$ 140

$ 140

$ 140

$ 140

Bottle

Can

未成年請勿飲酒      Please do not drink if you are a minor

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求，務請事先告知我們的服務人員。
所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.
Prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.




