





若您自帶酒水,將酌收葡萄酒每瓶NT\$300,烈酒每瓶NT\$600之服務費。 Our corkage fee for table wine is NT\$300 per bottle, for liquor and spirits is NT\$600 per bottle.

> 若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 Our team will be delighted to assist you with any dietary requests.

所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費 All prices are in NT dollars and subject to a 10% service charge.

> 每人最低消費NT\$150 Our minimum charge is NT\$150 per person.









特色美饌 Rice & Noodles

凱達冠軍牛肉麵 🕝	\$ 380
Beef Noodle Soup	
精緻紅燒/慢煨清燉(二選一)	
Braised / Stewed (Choose one of Two)	
爽口番茄牛肉麵 🕡	\$ 400
Tomato Beef Noodle Soup	
經典義大利麵	\$ 320
Spaghetti	
經典肉醬 (三選一)	
Spaghetti Bolognese	
Spaghetti with Seafood in Pesto Sauce Spaghetti Carbonara	
(Choose one of Three)	
主廚燃手炒飯	<u>\$ 300</u>
Fried Rice	
蝦仁/叉燒 (6) /牛肉 (7)	
Shrimp / Barbecue Pork / Beef	
金瓜鮮蝦米粉	\$ 300
Fried Rice Vermicelli with Pumpkin & Shrimp	
寶島滷肉飯 🜀	\$ 160
Braised Pork Rice	
主廚家傳滷肉飯、荷包蛋、時令小菜	
Dusing d Dayle Over any one Consend side dishar	

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

Braised Pork, Over-easy egg, Seasonal side dishes





經典炸物 Deep-Fried Foods

美式脆薯	\$ 180
French Fries	
酥炸洋蔥圈	\$ 220
Onion Rings	
檸香雞柳佐塔塔醬 ——————————————————————————————————	\$ 320
Fried Chicken Fillet with Tartar Sause	
A 17 1 1 4 1 1 4 1 2 2	A 222
主廚秘製炸翅	\$ 320
Deep-Fried Chicken Wings	
經典炸魚薯條	\$ 320
Fish and Chip	
塔塔醬 / 莎莎醬 (二選一) Tartar Sause / Salsa Sauce (Choose one of Two)	
Tartar Sause / Saisa Sauce (Choose one of Two)	
綜合美式炸物拼盤	\$ 680
	1 000
Assorted Deep-Fried Platter 脆薯/洋蔥圈/雞柳/秘製炸翅/炸魚薯條	
m署/ 注恩	

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。





輕食主義 Snacks

晨光鮮摘沙拉	\$ 320
Salad	
鮮蝦/鮪魚/燻雞/煙燻鮭魚 (四選一) Shrimp / Tuna / Smoked Chicken / Smoked Salmon (Choose one of Four)	
和風/千島/凱薩/義式油醋 (四選一) Japanese / Thousand Island / Caesar / Balsamic Vinaigrette (Choose one of Four)	
時令鮮摘蔬菜、培根碎 🗑、葡萄乾、起司粉、麵包丁 Mixed Lettuce, Bacon Crumbles, Raisins, Croutons, Cheese Powder	
助達總匯三明治 <mark>⑥</mark>	\$ 360
Club Sandwich	
雞肉、火腿、培根、巧達起司、煎蛋、蕃茄、生菜搭配獨門醬料 Chicken, Ham, Bacon, Cheddar Cheese, Fried Egg, Tomato, Lettuce with mayonnaise	
美式牛肉起司漢堡(7)	\$ 360
Cheese Beef Burger	+ 300
木燻工法冷肉起司盤⑥⑦	<u>\$ 360</u>
Cold Cuts Cheese Plate	
時令鮮果盤	\$ 360
Fresh Fruits	
冰淇淋聖代	\$ 220
Ice Cream Sundae	
香草/榴蓮/巧克力/綜合 (四選一) Vanilla / Durian / Chocolate / Mix (Choose one of Four)	

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。







美式咖啡 Americano				\$ 150	1 (1)
濃縮咖啡 Espresso				\$ 150	1 (1)
拿鐵 Café Latte				\$ 165	1 (1)
卡布奇諾 Cappuccino			Fact 1	\$ 165	1 (1)
馥列白 Flat White				\$ 165	1 (1)
摩卡 Mocha				\$ 165	1 (1)
經典巧克力 Classic Hot Ch	nocolate			\$ 165	1 1

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。





Tea/Juice 茶/果汁

英式早餐茶	\$ 150 @
English Breakfast	
伯爵茶	\$ 150 @
Earl Grey	
大吉嶺	\$ 150 @
Darjeeling	
薄荷茶	\$ 150 @
Peppermint	
烏龍茶	\$ 150 @
Oolong	
茉莉花茶	\$ 150 @
Jasmine	
每日新鮮果汁	\$ 160 ©
	100
Daily Fresh Juice	

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。





Wine 葡萄酒	Glass	Bottle
White Wine(Cuvee Vendome Blanc/France)	\$ 130	\$ 600
Red Wine(Amora/Spain)	\$ 130	\$ 600
Errazuriz Estate Reserva Merlot / Chile	\$ 180	\$ 1,200
Channel 毛掠卫气沟连		Bottle
Champ & Spark 香檳及氣泡酒		Bottle
Moet & Chandon		\$ 3,500
Prosecco Treviso Extra Dry DOC (750ml)	F	\$ 1,300
Prosecco Treviso Extra Dry DOC (200ml)		_ \$ 600
Cocktail 雞尾酒		
Screw Driver 螺絲起子		_ \$ 220
Gin Tonic 琴通寧		_ \$ 220
Margarita 瑪格麗特		_ \$ 250
Tequila Sunrise 龍舌蘭日出		_ \$ 250
Sangria 桑格里拉紅		_ \$ 250
Sangria Blanc 桑格里拉白		_ \$ 250
Mojito 莫西多	STATE OF	_ \$ 250
High Ball 高球		_ \$ 250
Daily Cocktail 每日特調		^{\$} 180

未成年請勿飲酒 Please do not drink if you are a minor

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。





Liquor 烈酒	Glass	Bottle
RUM (Bacardi/White)	\$ 180	\$ 1,200
RUM (Myers's/Dark)	\$ 180	\$ 1,200
GIN (Beefeater)	\$ 180	\$ 1,200
GIN (Bombay)	\$ 200	\$ 1,300
TEQUILA (Jose Cuervo)	\$ 180	\$ 1,200
VODKA (Smirnoff)	\$ 180	\$ 1,200
Cognac 法國干邑	Glass	Bottle
Hennessy V .S.O.P	\$ 250	\$ 3,500
Whiskey 威士忌	Glass	Bottle
Jack Daniel's	\$ 200	\$ 1,500
Jim Beam	\$ 180	\$ 1,200
Kavalan Whiskey (700ml)	\$ 200	\$ 1,600
Chivas Regal 12'	\$ 200	\$ 1,600
Johnnie Walker Black Label 12'	\$ 200	\$ 1,300
Glenfiddich 12'	\$ 200	\$ 1,600
Ballantine's	\$ 200	\$ 1,300
The Macallan 12'	\$ 250	\$ 2,800
Glenmorangie 18'	\$ 300	\$ 6,000
Greath Great	500	0,000

未成年請勿飲酒 Please do not drink if you are a minor

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。





Beer 啤酒	Bottle
Taiwan Beer Gold Label (330ml) 台灣金牌啤酒	\$ 140
Asahi (330ml) 朝日啤酒	\$ 140
Heineken (330ml) 海尼根啤酒	\$ 140
Corona (330ml) 可樂娜啤酒	\$ 140
Kirin (330ml) 麒麟啤酒	\$ 140
Soft Drink 碳酸飲料/礦泉水	Can
Coca Cola 可口可樂	\$ 120
Coca Cola Zero 零卡可口可樂	\$ 120
Sprite 雪碧	\$ 120
Ginger Ale 薑汁汽水	\$ 120
Sparkling Water 氣泡水	\$ 140

未成年請勿飲酒 Please do not drink if you are a minor

若您有任何飲食禁忌或特殊需求,務請事先告知我們的服務人員。 所有費用以新台幣計算另加10%服務費。

